



User Manual

Product Parameters:

Bluetooth Version: V5.0

Support Profile: a2dp\avctp\avdtp\avrcp\hfp\spp\smp\att\gap\gatt\rfcomm\sdp\l2cap profile

Working Distance: 10 M

Frequency Range: 2.402GHz-2.480 GHz

Battery Specifications: 3.7V, 500 mAh, Built-in rechargeable lithium battery

Charging Voltage: DC 5V

Charging Time: About 4 Hours

Talking/Music Time: About 40 Hours

Items Included:

1. One foldable multifunction Bluetooth headphone
2. One charging cable
3. One Aux-in cable
4. One User's Manual
5. One Carrying Case

Button Description:

 : ON/OFF Switch

 /  : Play or Pause Music/ Answer or Reject Calls

  / V+: Long press for next song / short press for increasing volume

  / V-: Long press for previous song / short press for reducing volume

Bluetooth Function Description:

1) Pairing Operation:

a. For the first time pairing: Turn on the Bluetooth headphone, voice prompts "Power on", It will boot into Bluetooth mode automatically, voice prompts "Bluetooth Mode", LED indicator light rapidly alternating flashes with blue and red colors. Please open the smart device's Bluetooth searching function,

and select the device "PowerLocus P3", no password required, after successful pairing, voice prompts "Connected", LED indicator light stays blue.

b. Re-pairing: Turn off the attached smart device's Bluetooth function, voice prompts "Disconnected", if can't search and pair with the last connected smart device within 3 seconds, the headphone will automatically re-enter pairing mode, LED indicator light rapidly alternating flashes with blue and red colors. Open another smart device's Bluetooth searching function, and select the device "PowerLocus P3", no password required, after successful pairing, voice prompts "Connected", LED indicator light stays blue.

c. Follow-up pairing: Automatically pair the last connected device in 3 seconds after boot.

2) Answer Calls:

Short press ►|| /  when calls' coming.

3) Hang up phone calls:

Short press ►|| /  after calling.

4) Reject Calls:

Long press ►|| / .

5) Redial the last outgoing number:

Double-click ►|| / .

6) Music Play:

Short press ►|| /  after connected with the smart device.

7) Siri & Google Assistant: Double press  to activate.

Aux-in Mode:

When the headphone is on, insert the Aux-in cable. Then it plays music from the smart device's media.

1. Maximum volume warning voice prompts "du du".

2. Battery indication on smart phone.

3. Micro USB as common use charging port.

LED indicator light Status:

Charge Status	Steady red LED. When fully charged, blue LED indicator light turns on.
Power on Status	Blue LED indicator light turns on.
Power off Status	LED indicator light turns off.
Pairing Status	Blue and Red LED indicator lights rapidly alternating flash.
Standby Status	Blue LED indicator light turns on.
Connected Status	Blue LED indicator light turns on.
Using Status	Bluetooth Mode, Blue LED indicator light flashes slowly.
	AUX-in Mode, the headphone automatically turns off, LED light goes out.

Note:

If no pairing connection after the Bluetooth headphone enters the pairing mode, please turn off the headphone as for power saving.

Do not perform other operations when searching Bluetooth to prevent the program error.

Please select the appropriate volume in use to prevent damage to your ears.

Please note that a good environment while using the Bluetooth headphone can avoid damage.

Please charge the headphone after a long time none-use.

Remark: When you need to connect the headphone with two bluetooth devices at the same time, you need to connect with both of the devices first.



Bedienungsanleitung

Produktparameter:

Bluetooth-Version: V5.0

Unterstützte Profile: a2dp \ avctp \ avdtp \ avrcp \ hfp \ spp \ smp \ att \ gap \ gatt \ rfcomm \ sdp \ l2cap-profil

Betriebsreichweite: 10 m

Frequenzbereich: 2,402 GHz-2,480 GHz

Batterie-Spezifikationen: 3,7 V, 500 mAh, eingebaute wiederaufladbare Lithiumbatterie

Ladespannung: DC 5V

Ladezeit: ca. 4 Stunden

Sprech- / Musikzeit: ca. 40 Stunden

Im Lieferumfang enthalten:

1. Ein klappbarer Multifunktions-Bluetooth-Kopfhörer
2. Ein Ladekabel
3. Ein Aux-In-Kabel
4. Eine Bedienungsanleitung
5. Eine Tragetasche

Beschreibung der Schalter:

 : An-/Ausschalter

 /  : Musik abspielen oder pausieren / Anrufe annehmen oder ablehnen

 /  / V+: Länger drücken für nächsten Titel / kurz drücken, um Lautstärke zu erhöhen

 /  / V-: Länger drücken für vorherigen Titel / kurz drücken, um Lautstärke zu reduzieren

Beschreibung der Bluetooth-Funktion:

1) Koppeln:

a. Bei der ersten Kopplung: Schalten Sie den Bluetooth-Kopfhörer ein. Im Anschluss hören Sie die Sprachansage "Power on". Der Bluetooth-Modus wird automatisch gestartet und Sie hören "Bluetooth

Mode". Die LED-Kontrollleuchte blinkt schnell und abwechselnd blau und rot. Bitte öffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Suchfunktion Ihres Geräts (z.B. Ihres Smartphones) und wählen Sie zum Verbinden "PowerLocus P3" aus. Es ist kein Passwort erforderlich. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung hören Sie die Sprachansage "Connected" (Verbunden). Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet blau.

b. Erneute Kopplung: Deaktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des verbundenen Geräts (z.B. Ihres Smartphones). Anschließend hören Sie die Sprachansage "Disconnected" (Nicht verbunden). Wenn das zuletzt verbundene Gerät nicht innerhalb von 3 Sekunden gesucht und verbunden werden kann, geht der Kopfhörer wieder automatisch in den Kopplungsmodus zurück und die LED-Anzeige blinkt abwechselnd und schnell blau und rot. Öffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Suchfunktion eines anderen Geräts und wählen Sie das Gerät "PowerLocus P3" aus. Es ist kein Passwort erforderlich. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung hören Sie die Sprachansage "Connected" (Verbunden). Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet blau.

c. Nachfolgende Kopplung: Das zuletzt verbundene Gerät verbindet sich innerhalb von 3 Sekunden nach dem Start automatisch.

2) Anrufe annehmen:

Kurz ►|| /  drücken, wenn der Anruf eingeht.

3) Anrufe auflegen:

Kurz ►|| /  beim Anrufen.

4) Anrufe ablehnen:

Lange ►|| /  drücken.

5) Wahlwiederholung der letzten ausgehenden Nummer:

Zweimal auf ►|| /  tippen.

6) Musik abspielen:

Kurz ►|| /  drücken, nachdem es verbunden wurde.

7) Siri & Google Assistant: Zum Aktivieren doppelt drücken .

Aux-in Modus:

Wenn der Kopfhörer eingeschaltet ist, stecken Sie das Aux-In-Kabel ein. Anschließend wird die Musik über das verbundene Gerät abgespielt.

1. Maximale Lautstärkewarnung als Sprachansage "du du" zu hören.

2. Akkuanzeige auf dem Smartphone.

3. Micro-USB als gängiger Ladeanschluss.

Status LED-Anzeige:

Aufladen	Konstant rote leuchtende LED. Wenn der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchtet die blaue LED.
Einschalten	Die blaue LED leuchtet auf.
Ausschalten	LED-Anzeige geht aus.
Kopplungsmodus	Blaue und rote LED blinken schnell abwechselnd.
Standby-Modus	Die blaue LED leuchtet auf.
Verbunden	Die blaue LED leuchtet auf.
In Betrieb	Bluetooth Modus: blaue LED blinkt langsam
	AUX-In-Modus: der Kopfhörer schaltet sich automatisch aus, die LED geht aus.

Hinweis:

Wenn der Bluetooth-Kopfhörer im Kopplungsmodus nicht verbunden ist, sollten Sie den Kopfhörer aus Energiespargründen ausschalten.

Führen Sie keine anderen Vorgänge während der Bluetooth-Suche durch, um Programmfehler zu vermeiden.

Bitte wählen Sie die geeignete Lautstärke, um Ihren Ohren nicht zu schaden.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass eine gute Umgebung während der Verwendung des Bluetooth-Kopfhörers Schäden vermeiden kann.

Bitte laden Sie den Kopfhörer auf, wenn er über längere Zeit nicht genutzt wurde.

Hinweis: Wenn Sie den Kopfhörer mit zwei Bluetooth-Geräten gleichzeitig verbinden möchten, müssen Sie zuerst eine Verbindung mit beiden Geräten herstellen.



Mode d'emploi

Caractéristiques techniques du produit:

Bluetooth Version: V5.0

Profil Bluetooth pris en compte: a2dp\avctp\avdtp\avrcp\hfp\spp\smp\att\gap\gatt\rfcomm\sdpl2cap profile

Portée du Bluetooth: 10 M

Réponse en fréquence : 2.402GHz-2.480 GHz

Caractéristique de la batterie : 3.7V, 500 mAh, batterie rechargeable en lithium intégrée

Alimentation: DC 5V

Temps de chargement: Environ 4 Heures

Autonomie de la batterie Conservation/Musique: Environ 40 Heures

Accessoires fournis:

1. Un casque pliable Bluetooth
2. Un câble de chargement
3. Un câble auxiliaire
4. Un mode d'emploi
5. Un boîtier de transport

Utilisation des boutons et pictogrammes :

 : Touche Marche/Arrêt

 : Jouer ou Stopper un morceau / Prendre ou Rejeter un appel

 / V+: Pression maintenue pour jouer le morceau suivant / Pression courte pour augmenter le volume

 / V-: Pression maintenue pour jouer le morceau précédent/ Pression courte pour réduire le volume

Fonctionnement du Bluetooth:

- 1) Couplage du casque:

a. Premier couplage de l'appareil: allumez votre casque Bluetooth, ce dernier vous indiquera "Power on », puis démarrera automatiquement en mode Bluetooth, en vous indiquant le message «Mode Bluetooth». Le voyant lumineux LED clignotera rapidement bleu et rouge. Ouvrez la fonction de recherche Bluetooth de l'appareil que vous souhaitez coupler et sélectionnez le périphérique "PowerLocus P3". Aucun mot de passe n'est requis. Une fois le couplage réussi, vous entendrez le message vocal "Connecté" et le voyant LED passera au bleu.

b. Pour le coupler de nouveau: désactivez la fonction Bluetooth de l'appareil connecté, vous entendrez alors le message «Déconnecté». Si vous ne parvenez pas à trouver et associer le dernier périphérique connecté en moins de 3 secondes, le casque rentrera automatiquement en mode de couplage et le voyant lumineux LED clignotera rapidement bleu et rouge. Ouvrez la fonction de recherche Bluetooth d'un autre appareil et sélectionnez le périphérique "PowerLocus P3". Aucun mot de passe n'est requis. Une fois le couplage réussi, vous entendrez le message vocal "Connecté" et le voyant LED passera au bleu.

c. Durant le couplage: le casque se connectera automatiquement avec le dernier appareil connecté, 3 secondes après le démarrage.

2) Prendre un appel:

Pression courte ►|| /  lors de l'appel entrant

3) Raccrocher:

Pression courte ►|| /  à la fin de l'appel.

4) Rejeter un appel:

Pression maintenue ►|| / 

5) Rappeler le dernier numéro:

Cliquez 2 fois sur ►|| / 

6) Jouer un morceau:

Pression courte ►|| /  après la connexion avec votre appareil.

7) Siri et Google Assistant: appuyez deux fois pour activer .

Utilisation du casque en mode filaire avec le câble auxiliaire:

Lorsque le casque est allumé, branchez le câble auxiliaire avec votre appareil puis lancez la musique.

1. Un message sonore "du du", vous indique lorsque le volume maximum est atteint.

2. Niveau de la batterie indiqué sur le Smartphone.

3. Utilisez le port micro USB pour le chargement.

Etats de l'indicateur LED:

En charge	L'indicateur LED est rouge. Lorsque le casque est complètement chargé, le voyant bleu s'allume.
Le casque est allumé	L'indicateur LED bleu est allumé
Le casque est éteint	L'indicateur LED est éteint
En mode couplage	L'indicateur LED clignote rapidement et alternativement rouge et bleu
En pause	L'indicateur LED bleu est allumé
Connecté	L'indicateur LED bleu est allumé
En cours d'utilisation	En mode Bluetooth, L'indicateur LED bleu clignote lentement
	En mode filaire (aux), le casque s'éteint automatiquement ainsi que l'indicateur LED

Remarque:

Si aucune connexion n'est établie lorsque le casque est en mode couplage, pensez à l'éteindre comme pour économiser la batterie.

N'exécutez aucune autre opération lors de la recherche de Bluetooth par votre casque pour éviter un dysfonctionnement.

Ecouter à des volumes sonores élevés pendant de longues périodes peut provoquer des dommages auditifs permanents.

Prenez soin de votre casque Bluetooth pour éviter de l'endommager.

Veuillez recharger le casque après une longue période sans utilisation.

Remarque : si vous souhaitez connecter le casque à deux appareils Bluetooth en même temps, vous devez appairer ces deux appareils d'abord.



Handleiding

Productspecificaties:

Bluetooth-versie: V 5.0

Ondersteuningsprofiel: a2dp\avctp\avdtp\avrcp\hfp\spp\smp\att\gap\gatt\rfcomm\sdpl2cap profiel

Werkafstand: 10 M

Frequentiebereik: 2.402GHz-2.480 GHz

Batterijspecificaties: 3,7 V, 500 mAh, ingebouwde oplaadbare lithiumbatterij

Laadspanning: DC 5V

Oplaadtijd: Ongeveer 4 uur

Praat/afspeeltijd: Ongeveer 40 uur

Items die geïnccludeerd zijn:

1. Een opvouwbare multifunctionele Bluetooth koptelefoon
2. Een oplaadkabel
3. Een Aux-in kabel
4. Een handleiding
5. Een draagtas

Knop beschrijving:

 : Aan/uit knop

 //  : Afspelen of pauzeren van muziek / Beantwoorden of weigeren van gesprekken

  // / V+: Lang indrukken voor volgend nummer / kort indrukken om het volume te verhogen

  / V-: Lang indrukken voor vorig nummer / kort indrukken om het volume te verlagen

Bluetooth functiebeschrijving:

1) Koppelen:

- a. Bij de eerste keer koppelen: zet de Bluetooth-koptelefoon aan , een stem zegt "Power on", de Bluetooth-modus wordt automatisch geactiveerd, een stem zegt "Bluetooth-modus", het LED-

indicatielampje knippert snel afwisselend met een blauwe en rode kleur. Open de Bluetooth-zoekfunctie van het te koppelen smart-apparaat en selecteer het apparaat "PowerLocus P3". Er is geen wachtwoord vereist. Na een succesvolle koppeling zegt een stem "Connected", en blijft het LED-indicatielampje blauw.

b. Opnieuw koppelen: schakel de Bluetooth-functie van het aangesloten smart-apparaat uit, een stem zegt "Disconnected", indien de koptelefoon niet binnen 3 seconden kan worden gezocht en gekoppeld met het laatst verbonden smart-apparaat, schakelt de koptelefoon automatisch terug naar de koppelingsmodus. LED-indicatielampje knippert snel afwisselend een blauwe en rode kleur. Open de Bluetooth-zoekfunctie van een ander smart-apparaat en selecteer het apparaat "PowerLocus P3", er is geen wachtwoord vereist, na succesvolle koppeling zegt een stem "Connected", het LED-indicatielampje blijft blauw.

c. Follow-up koppelen: koppel automatisch het laatste aangesloten apparaat binnen 3 seconden na het opstarten.

2) Oproepen beantwoorden:

Druk kort ►|| /  bij inkomende oproepen.

3) Een oproep beëindigen:

Druk kort ►|| /  na het bellen.

4) Oproepen afwijzen:

Houd ►|| /  lang ingedrukt.

5) Het laatst uitgaande nummer bellen:

Dubbel klik ►|| / .

6) Muziek afspelen:

Druk kort ►|| /  na connectie met een smart-apparaat.

7) Siri & Google Assistent: Dubbelklik om te activeren .

Aux- in-modus:

Plaats de Aux-in kabel wanneer de koptelefoon aanstaat. Daarna speelt het muziek af van de media van het smart-apparaat .

1. Bij maximaal volume waarschuwing zegt een stem "du du".

2 . Batterij indicatie op smartphone.

3 . Micro USB als algemeen gebruikte oplaadpoort.

LED-indicatielampje status:

Laadstatus	Constant rode LED. Bij volledig opgeladen gaat het blauwe LED-lampje aan.
Aan Status	Blauw LED-indicatielampje gaat branden.
Uit staat	LED-indicatielampje gaat uit.
Koppelingsstatus	Blauwe en rode LED lampjes knipperen snel afwisselend.
Standby-status	Blauw LED-indicatielampje gaat branden.
Verbonden status	Blauw LED-indicatielampje gaat branden.
In gebruik status	Bij Bluetooth-modus knippert het blauwe LED-lampje langzaam.
	Bij AUX-in-modus, wordt de koptelefoon automatisch uitgeschakeld, het LED-lampje gaat uit.

Opmerking:

Schakelt de koptelefoon uit voor stroombesparing als er geen koppelingsverbinding tot stand is gekomen nadat de Bluetooth-koptelefoon in de koppelingsmodus is gegaan,

Voer geen andere bewerkingen uit bij het zoeken naar Bluetooth om programmafouten te voorkomen.

Selecteer het juiste volume om schade aan oren te voorkomen.

Houd rekening met de omgeving bij gebruik van de Bluetooth-koptelefoon om schade te voorkomen.

Laad de koptelefoon op als deze lange tijd niet is gebruikt.

Opmerking: wanneer je de koptelefoon met twee bluetooth apparaten tegelijk wilt verbinden, moet je hem eerst met beide apparaten afzonderlijk verbinden.



Manuale Utente

Caratteristiche del prodotto:

Versione Bluetooth: V5.0

Profili supportati: a2dp\avctp\avdtp\avrcp\hfp\spp\smp\att\gap\gatt\rfcomm\sdp\l2cap

Range operativo: 10 metri

Frequenza operativa: 2.402GHz-2.480 GHz

Specifiche della batteria: 3.7V, 500 mAh, batteria agli ioni di litio ricaricabile integrata

Voltaggio di ricarica: DC 5V

Tempo di ricarica: Circa 4 ore

Autonomia in riproduzione musica/conversazione: Circa 40 ore

Contenuti della confezione:

1. 1x Cuffie Bluetooth multifunzione pieghevoli
2. 1x Cavo di ricarica
3. 1x Cavo AUX
4. 1x Manuale utente
5. 1x Custodia

Descrizione dei pulsanti:

 : Interruttore ON/OFF

▶ || /  : riproduci o metti in pausa il brano/ accetta o rifiuta la chiamata

▶▶ || / V+: premere a lungo per il brano successivo/ premere rapidamente per aumentare il volume

|| ◀◀ / V-: premere a lungo per il brano precedente/ premere rapidamente per abbassare il volume

Descrizione delle funzionalità Bluetooth:

1)Associazione:

a. Per la prima associazione: accendere le cuffie Bluetooth, si sentirà una voce “Power on”. La modalità Bluetooth si avvierà automaticamente, si sentirà una voce “Bluetooth Mode”, l’indicatore LED lampeggerà

rosso e blu. Per favore attivare la ricerca dei dispositivi Bluetooth nel dispositivo desiderato e selezionare il dispositivo “Power Locus P3”, non è richiesta password, una volta avvenuta l’associazione, si sentirà una voce “Connected”, l’indicatore LED sarà blue fisso.

b. Ri-associazione: Disattivare la funzione Bluetooth del dispositivo desiderato, si sentirà una voce “Disconnected”, se non è possibile cercare ed associarsi con il dispositivo più recente entro 3 secondi, le cuffie entreranno automaticamente in modalità associazione, l’indicatore LED lampeggerà rosso e blu. Attivare la funzione di ricerca dispositivi Bluetooth del secondo dispositivo, e selezionare il dispositivo “Power Locus P3”, non è richiesta password, una volta avvenuta l’associazione, si sentirà una voce “Connected”, l’indicatore LED sarà blue fisso.

c. Associazioni successive: Le cuffie si connetteranno automaticamente ai dispositivi più recenti entro 3 secondi dall’accensione.

2) Rispondere ad una chiamata:

Premere rapidamente ►|| /  con una chiamata in arrivo.

3) Terminare la chiamata:

Premere rapidamente ►|| /  alla fine della chiamata.

4) Rifiutare una chiamata:

Premere rapidamente ►|| / .

5) Ricomporre l’ultimo numero:

Doppio-clic su ►|| / .

6) Riprodurre un brano:

Premere rapidamente ►|| /  dopo essersi connessi con un dispositivo.

7) Siri e Google Assistant: premi due volte per attivare .

Modalità AUX:

Dopo aver acceso le cuffie, inserire il cavo AUX. Verrà riprodotta la musica del dispositivo.

1.L’avviso di limite massimo volume sarà un segnale “du du”.

2.Indicatore della batteria residua sullo smartphone

3.Porta di ricarica Micro USB

Indicatore LED:

Ricarica	LED rosso fisso. A carica completata, accensione del LED blu.
Accensione	L'indicatore LED blu si accende.
Spegnimento	L'indicatore LED blu si spegne.
Modalità associazione	L'indicatore LED lampeggerà blu e rosso.
Stand-by	L'indicatore LED blu si accende
Connessione riuscita	L'indicatore LED blu si accende
In uso	Modalità Bluetooth, l'indicatore LED pulserà lentamente di lu.
	Modalità AUX. l'indicatore LED blu si spegne da solo.

Nota:

Se non si effettua alcuna connessione Bluetooth quando il dispositivo entra in modalità associazione, spegnere le cuffie per risparmiare batteria.

Non spegnere le cuffie durante la ricerca del dispositivo Bluetooth per evitare errori.

Selezionare un livello di volume adeguato a evitare danni all'udito.

Utilizzare le cuffie Bluetooth in ambienti idonei al fine di evitare danni alle stesse.

Ricaricare periodicamente le cuffie in caso di inutilizzo prolungato.

Avviso: in caso tu voglia connettere le cuffie con due dispositivi Bluetooth in contemporanea, dovrai prima connettere entrambi i dispositivi.



Manual de usuario

Parametros del producto:

Versión de Bluetooth: V5.0

Perfil de soporte: a2dp \ avctp \ avdtp \ avrcp \ hfp \ spp \ smp \ att \ gap \ gatt \ rfcmm \ sdp \ l2cap profile

Distancia operativa: 10 M

Rango de frecuencia: 2.402GHz-2.480 GHz

Características de la batería: 3.7 V, 500 mAh, batería de litio recargable incorporada

Voltaje de Carga: DC 5V

Tiempo de carga: alrededor de 4 horas

Tiempo de Conversación / Música: alrededor de 40 horas

Artículos incluidos:

1. Un auricular Bluetooth multifunción plegable
2. Un cable de carga
3. Un cable de entrada auxiliar
4. Manual de un usuario
5. Un estuche de transporte

Descripción del botón:

🔌: Interruptor Encendido / Apagado

▶ || / 🎧 : Reproducir o Pausar Música / Contestar o Rechazar Llamadas

▶▶ || / V +: Mantener oprimido para pasar a la siguiente pista / oprimir una vez para aumentar el volumen.

|| ◀◀ / V-: Mantener oprimido para ir a la pista anterior / oprimir una vez para reducir el volumen.

Descripción de la función Bluetooth:

1) Operación de emparejamiento:

a. Para el primer emparejamiento: encender el auricular Bluetooth, se escuchará la indicación de voz "Encendido". El dispositivo se iniciará automáticamente en modo Bluetooth, se escuchará la indicación de voz "Modalidad Bluetooth", la luz indicadora LED parpadeará rápidamente alternando los colores azul y rojo. Por favor abrir la función de búsqueda de Bluetooth del dispositivo inteligente, y seleccionar el dispositivo "PowerLocus P3", no se requiere contraseña, después que la conexión se haya realizado exitosamente, se escuchará la indicación de voz "Conectado", la luz indicadora LED permanece azul.

b. Re-emparejamiento: desactivar la función Bluetooth del dispositivo inteligente conectado, se escuchará la indicación de voz "Desconectado", si no puede buscar y emparejarse con el último dispositivo inteligente conectado dentro de 3 segundos, los auriculares volverán a ingresar automáticamente al modo de emparejamiento, el indicador LED parpadeará alternativamente en azul y rojo. Abrir la función de búsqueda Bluetooth de otro dispositivo inteligente, y seleccionar el dispositivo "PowerLocus P3", no se requiere contraseña, después de conectarse exitosamente, se escuchará la indicación de voz "Conectado", la luz indicadora LED permanece azul.

c. Seguimiento del emparejamiento: Se empareja automáticamente el último dispositivo conectado en 3 segundos después del inicio.

2) Responder llamadas:

Oprimir brevemente ► || /  cuando recibe una llamada.

3) Colgar llamadas telefónicas:

Oprimir brevemente ► || /  después de la llamada.

4) Rechazar llamadas:

Mantener oprimido ► || / .

5) Volver a marcar el último número marcado:

Doble clic en ► || / .

6) Reproducir música:

Pulsar brevemente ► || /  después de conectar con el dispositivo inteligente.

7) Siri y Asistente de Google: presione dos veces para activar .

Modo de entrada auxiliar:

Cuando los auriculares estén encendidos, insertar el cable de entrada auxiliar. Luego reproducir la música a través del dispositivo inteligente.

1. Señal acústico de advertencia de volumen máximo "du du".
2. Indicación de la batería en el teléfono inteligente.
3. Micro USB como puerto de carga de uso común.

Estado del indicador luminoso LED:

Estado de Carga	Indicador luminoso LED rojo fijo. Cuando está completamente cargada, se enciende el indicador luminoso LED azul.
Estado de Encendido	Se enciende el indicador LED azul.
Estado de Apagado	Se apaga el indicador luminoso LED.
Estado de Emparejamiento	Los indicadores luminosos LED azul y rojo parpadean alternándose rápidamente
Estado de Standby	Se enciende el indicador luminoso LED azul.
Estado de Conectado	Se enciende el indicador luminoso LED azul.
Estado de Uso	En modalidad Bluetooth, la luz indicadora LED azul parpadea lentamente.
En modo AUX	El auricular se apaga automáticamente, la luz LED se apaga.

Nota:

Si no hay conexión de emparejamiento después de que el auricular Bluetooth entra en modalidad de emparejamiento, apagar el auricular para ahorrar energía.

No realice otras operaciones cuando busque Bluetooth para evitar errores de programa.

Por favor, seleccionar el nivel de volumen apropiado para evitar daños en sus oídos.

Por favor considere que un buen ambiente mientras usa el auricular Bluetooth puede evitar daños.

Por favor, cargue los auriculares después de un largo tiempo sin usarlos.

Comentario: Cuando necesites conectar los auriculares a dos dispositivos Bluetooth simultáneamente, primero conecta los dos dispositivos.



Manual de utilizare

Parametri produs:

Versiune Bluetooth: V5.0

Profiluri acceptate:

a2dp\avctp\avdtp\avrcp\hfp\spp\smp\att\gap\gatt\rfcomm\sdp\l2cap

Rază de acțiune: 10 metri

Gama de frecvență: 2.402GHz-2.480 GHz

Specificații baterie: Baterie reincărcabilă litiu, integrată, 3.7V, 500 mAh

Tensiune de încărcare: DC 5V

Timp de încărcare: aproximativ 4 ore

Timp vorbire/ redare muzică: aproximativ 40 ore

Accesorii incluse:

1. Căști Bluetooth multifuncționale pliabile
2. Cablu de încărcare
3. Cablu aux-in
4. Manualul utilizatorului
5. Cutie depozitare

Descriere butoane:

: Buton ON/OFF

▶|| / : Play sau Pauză muzică/ Preluare sau Respingere apeluri

▶▶|| / V+: Apăsare lungă pentru următoarea melodie/ apăsare scurtă pentru mărirea volumului

||◀◀ / V-: Apăsare lungă pentru melodia anterioară/ apăsare scurtă pentru reducerea volumului

Descrierea funcției Bluetooth:

1) Operațiunea de împerechere:

a. Prima împerechere: Porniți căștile Bluetooth, o voce va anunța mesajul „Power on”, aparatul va

intra automat în modul Bluetooth, o voce va anunța „Bluetooth mode”, Luminile LED albastre și roșii vor clipi alternativ. Vă rugăm să deschideți funcția Bluetooth pe dispozitivul dvs. inteligent și să selectați dispozitivul „PowerLocus P3”, nu este necesară parolă de acces, după împerecherea cu succes, o voce va anunța „Connected”, iar lumina LED va rămâne pe culoarea albastră.

b. Reîmperecherea: La oprirea funcției Bluetooth de pe telefonul mobil veți auzi o voce cu mesajul „Disconnected”, dacă căștile nu pot fi găsite și nu se pot reîmperechea în termen de 3 secunde, căștile vor intra automat în modul de împerechere, lumina LED va lumina alternativ în culorile roșu și albastru. Deschideți funcția Bluetooth pe un alt dispozitiv și selectați dispozitivul „PowerLocus P3”, nu este necesară parolă de acces, după împerecherea cu succes, o voce va anunța „Connected”, iar lumina LED va rămâne pe culoarea albastră.

c. Confirmarea împerecherii: Împerechere automată la ultimul dispozitiv conectat în termen de 3 secunde de la deschidere.

2) Preluare apeluri:

Apăsați scurt ►|| /  când recepționați apeluri.

3) Terminare apeluri:

Apăsați scurt ►|| /  când doriți să închideți apelul.

4) Respingere apeluri:

Apăsați lung ►|| / .

5) Reapelarea ultimului număr format:

Dublu clic ►|| / .

6) Redare muzică:

Apăsați scurt ►|| /  după conectarea la un dispozitiv inteligent.

7) Siri și Google Assistant: Apăsați de două ori pentru a activa .

Modul aux-in:

Atunci când căștile sunt pornite, introduceți cablul aux-in. Apoi muzica va fi redată din fișierele media ale dispozitivul la care castile s-au conectat.

1. La atingerea nivelului maxim de volum, vocea va atenționa prin „du du”.

2. Indicarea bateriei pe telefonul mobil.
3. Micro USB ca port comun pentru încărcare.

Status indicator luminos LED:

Status încărcare	LED roșu constant. Atunci când s-a încărcat complet, se aprinde lumina LED albastră.
Status pornire	Lumina LED albastră se aprinde.
Status oprire	Lumina LED se închide.
Status împerechere	Indicatoarele LED albastru și roșu clipește alternativ.
Status stand-by	Lumina LED albastră se aprinde.
Status conectare	Lumina LED albastră se aprinde.
Status utilizare	În modul Bluetooth, indicatorul LED albastru clipește lent.
	În modul AUX-in, căștile se sting automat, lumina LED se oprește.

Notă:

Dacă nu are loc împerecherea după ce căștile Bluetooth intră în modul de împerechere, vă rugăm să opriți căștile pentru economisirea energiei.

Nu executați alte operațiuni atunci când căutați funcția Bluetooth pentru a evita erorile.

Vă rugăm să selectați un volum potrivit atunci când utilizați căștile pentru a nu vă deteriora auzul.

Rețineți că este esențial să păstrați căștile Bluetooth într-un mediu corespunzător pentru a le evita deteriorarea.

Încărcați căștile după o perioadă lungă de neutilizare.

Observație: Când trebuie să conectați simultan căștile cu două dispozitive bluetooth, trebuie să vă conectați mai întâi separat cu ambele dispozitive.



Ръководство за употреба

Параметри на продукта:

Bluetooth версия: V5.0

Поддръжка: a2dp\avctp\avdtp\avrcp\hfp\spp\smp\att\gap\gatt\rfcomm\sdp\l2cap profile

Обхват: 10 M

Работна честота: 2.402GHz-2.480 GHz

Батерия: 3.7V, 500 mAh, вградена акумулаторна литиева батерия

Заряд: DC 5V

Време за зареждане: около 4 часа

Време за разговори / музика: около 40 часа

В продукта е включено:

1. Сгъваеми мултифункционални Bluetooth слушалки
2. Кабел за зареждане
3. Аух-in кабел
4. Ръководство за употреба
5. Калъф

Описание:

 : ON/OFF

▶ || /  : старт/пауза музика = отговаряне/отхвърляне на телефонни обаждания

▶▶ || / V+: Продължително натискане за следваща песен / крѣтко натискане за увеличаване на звука

|| ◀◀ / V-: Продължително натискане за предишна песен / крѣтко натискане за намаляване на звука

Безжично свързване / Bluetooth /:

1) Свързване:

а. Първоначално свързване: Включете Bluetooth функцията на слушалките. Ще чуете гласово потвърждение "Power on". Стартира се автоматично Bluetooth режим, като чуете гласово потвърждение "Bluetooth Mode". LED индикацията ще пресветва бързо в червено и синьо. Стартирайте Bluetooth функцията на вашето устройство и изберете "PowerLocus P3" – не се изисква парола. След успешното свързване ще чуете гласово потвърждение "Connected", а LED индикацията ще светне в синьо.

б. Повторно свързване: Изключете Bluetooth функцията на вашето устройство, ще чуете гласово потвърждение "Disconnected". Ако не започнете търсене и свързване с последното сдвоено устройство в рамките на 3 секунди, слушалките автоматично ще стартират режим на свързване, LED индикацията ще пресветва бързо в червено и синьо. Стартирайте Bluetooth функцията на друго устройство и изберете "PowerLocus P3" – не се изисква парол. След успешното свързване ще чуете гласово потвърждение "Connected", а LED индикацията ще светне в синьо.

с. Последващо свързване: Автоматично сдвояване с последното свързано устройство в рамките на 3 секунди след стартирането.

2) Телефонен разговор:

Кратко натискане на бутон ►|| /  при входящо обаждане.

3) Прекъсване на телефонен разговор:

Кратко натискане ►|| /  след приключване на разговора.

4) Отхвърляне на обаждане:

Задържане на бутон ►|| / .

5) Набиране на последно набран номер:

Двойно кликване на бутон ►|| / .

6) Слушане на музика:

Кратко натискане на бутон ►|| /  след сдвояване с устройството.

7) Siri & Google Assistant: Натиснете два пъти, за да активирате .

Aux-in режим:

След като включите слушалките, поставете Aux-in кабела. Така ще възпроизведете музика от устройството.

1. При максимално ниво на звука ще чуете предупреждение "du du".

2. Индикация за батерия в телефона.

3. Micro USB порт за зареждане.

LED индикация:

зареждане	Постоянна червена светлина. При пълно зареждане светва синя LED индикация
включване	Светва синя LED
изключване	LED индикацията изгасва
свързване	Пресветване на червена и синя LED индикация
Режим изчакване	Светва синя LED
Режим вдвоени	Светва синя LED
Състояние на употреба	Bluetooth режим, бавно пресветване на синя LED индикация. AUX-in Mode, слушалките автоматично се изключват, и LED индикацията изгасва

Забележки:

Ако слушалките не се вдвоят след стартиране на режима за свързване, моля изключете слушалките за да ги запазите заредени.

Не извършвайте други функции по време на безжичното свързване, за да предотвратите програмна грешка.

Моля, изберете подходящо ниво на звука, за да предотвратите увреждане на слуха.

Моля, имайте предвид, че ако използвате слушалките в добра среда, може да избегнете повреда.

Забележка: Когато трябва да свържете слушалките с две Bluetooth устройства едновременно, първо трябва да се свържете с двете устройства поотделно.